MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

CFA/CSU Contract Extension

The Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA), along with all supplemental Memoranda of
Understanding contained in Appendix H, between the California State University (CSU) and
the California Faculty Association (CFA) expired on December 31, 2025.

The parties agree to extend the CBA, along with all supplemental Memoranda of
Understanding contained in Appendix H, up to and including March 31, 2026.

For CFA:

471 UL

Kathy Sheffield
Director of Representation and Bargaining

Date:
12/19/2025

eph J. Jefincig/II
Assaciate Vice Chancellor, Labor Relations

& Coltective Bargaining

Date: \ { | %)D\GQS——

LB

Stefanig Gusha
Senior Director, Collective Bargaining

Date: | 2/1¢/202<



